through appointment of agent, amounting 10% or more 

of the turnover of the Company or ̀ 50 crores, whichever 

is lower; and

5. Transaction is for appointment to any office or place of 

profit in the Company, its subsidiary company or 

associate company at a monthly remuneration 

exceeding ̀ 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand).

AUDIT COMMITTEE/BOARD/SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL MECHANISM FOR 
ENTERING INTO RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Who will approve the 
Related Party Transaction

RPT is at arm's length and in 
ordinary course of business

RPT not at arm's length or not 
in ordinary course of business